(peonsril 1262271
CITY OF WICHITA, KANSAS

OVERSIZE -- OVERWEIGHT PERMIT - SINGLE TRIP

Name of Mover Streel Address, Clty, State Tol. No.
LANDSTAR RANGER PO BOX 19060, JACKSONVILLE FL 32224 888-331-0601
Towing Vehicle is a Siate and License No. Licensed Capacity [No. of Axles
TRK-KENWORTH 2509309/IN 85,000 4
Towed Vehicle is a State and License No No. of Axles

\/ Semi-Traller __ Pole-Trailer __Full Traller __ Mobile Home TRL AB7028 JOK 8
Permit Requested for Dimensions of Vehicles and Loads Tolal Weight of Vehicle and Load

‘\_/Ovenength L‘érwmm \_/Ovemelgm ]Aemetgm Length 168-0 Width 24-0 Helght 14-2 187,600
Name of Company Irisiring Towing Vehicle City, State Policy No
OLD REPUBLIC INS CO WASHINGTON, DC MWZY 307259 22
Amounl of Property Damage Insurance Amount of Public Liabllity Insurance
Slarting Point Destination
OK LINE @ US81 4174 OLIVER RD, WICHITA, KS

Routs To Be Followed

KS42-W MACARTHUR RD-OLIVER RD

Oate of Move Permit Fee |Recelved By How pald \/
A -22 $55.00 % Gﬁ/ _Cash  _ Check _ Biled  __ OnAccount

- g

Addilional Regulaticns

This permit is granted subject to all regulations contained in the current General Policy for Issuance of Special Permits of the City
of Wichita, Kansas. NOTE: All other local and Kansas Department of Transportation regulations must be complied with.

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that | am acting as agent for the above company or individual or | am the
owner of {he towing vehicle. | hereby agree to abide by all of the regulations of this permit

Applicant’s Signature




WICHITA PBLC WRK ENGIN

155 N MAIN
WICHITA, KS 67202

12/07:2022 124441

CREDIT CARD

VISA SALE
Card # KXKKXXXXKXXK1535
SEQ #: 5
Batch #: 168+
INVOICE b
Approval Code: 032366
Entry Method: Manual
Mode: Online
Tax Amount; 0.0
Avs Code: NY?
SALE AMOUNT 395,00

CUSTOMER COPY
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CITY OF WICHITA, KANSAS

(72— 9—2L—

\

OVERSIZE -- OVERWEIGHT PERMIT - SINGLE TRIP
Name of Moverl Street Address, City, Stale Tel No.
LANDSTAR RANGER PO BOX 19060, JACKSONVILLE FL 32224 888-331-0601
Towing Vehicle is a Slate and License No. Licensed Capacity No, of Axles
TRK-KENWORTH 2509309/IN 85,000 4

Towed Vehicle Is @ State and License No, No. of Axles
\_/Semi-mnsr __Pole-Trailer W TRL AB7028/0 8

Permit Requested for Dimensions of Vehicles and Loads Total Weight of Vehicle and Load
gmﬂeﬂalh ~ Overwidth ebhl Overwemhl Length 168-0 Width 24-0 Height 14-2 187,600

Name of Company Insuring Towing Vehicl: Cily, State No
OLD REPUBLIC INS 09/ \\ WASHINGTON, DC :;)sz 307259 22

[Amoun of Property Damage Insurance / \ [Amount of Public Linbilty Insurance /
Starting Point
OKLINE @ USB1/ 41 OLIVER WITA, KS

Route To Be Followed
KS42-W MACART:I:gsD E-SWEST ST S m ST E - OMVER N (4174 OLIVER)

\N )
/

Dale of Move \Po\}\ Received By How paid
12/9/2022 &00 @ ‘6(_/ _ Cash _ Check  __ Biled  _ OnAccount

Addttional Regulations

This permit is granted subject to all regulations contained in th t General Policy for Issuance of Special Permits of the City
of Wichita, Kansas. NOTE: All other local and Kansas Department of Transportation regulations must be complied with.

| certify that the above information is true and correct and that | am acting as agent for the above company or individual or ! am the
owner of the towing vehicle | hereby agree to abide by all of the regulations of this permit
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Date: 12/1/2022

o

It is undersiood thal the Sedgwick County GIS, Division of
and Opx has noi of reason to

believe that ihere are inaccuracies in information
incorporated in the base map

The GIS personnel make no warranty of representation,
© 2022 Sedgwick Coun! Go' i eilher expressed or implied, with respect (o the information
gwi ty Kansas Government. All rights reserved. or the data displayed




’L‘fgkb CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE DATE (MBI

4/18/2022

THIS CERTIFICATE |8 I8BUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLOER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE

QRUCER.AND THE

CERUFICATE HOLDER
IMPOR f the certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION 1S WAIVED, subject to the terme and conditions of the pollcy, certain policles may require an endorsement. A statsment on

halde

MARSH USA INC. LG, No. Ext; [ 78E e —

1080 CONNECTIGUT AVENUE, SUITE 700 Aobikss

WASHINGTON, DC 20038-6388 | INSURER{S)AFFOMDINGCOVERAGE |  NmCH

[INSURERA: _ Old Republic lnsurance Comoany. | 24147

NYUEBSTAR RANGER, GEMINI, INWAY, LIGON, INC, ANSURERB;__ The First Libertv Insurance Corp | soses
13410 SUTTON PARK DR., § | INSURERC: |
JACKSONVILLE FL 32224 INSURERD: - B .
(800) B72-9104 r— - ~

ERF;
COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES, LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

ke TYPEOF INSURANCE e pres POLICY NUMBER M (oo umre o
X | COMMERGIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ 5,000,000
A _] | | DAMAGE TORENTED —— [ " "
__|.Jcramsmaoe | X|accur  PREMISES (Epocoytrence) | 8 1,000,000 |
TS — MEQEXP{Anyoneperson) | § 5000 |
| IAiATION OPERATIONS LiaBILITY MWZY 307260 22 08/01/2022 | 05/01/2023 | PERSONAL&ADVINURY | ¢ 5,000,000
GENL AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PET: GENERALAGGREGATE | § 6,000,000
X | povey || o0 L Jeoo PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 6,000,000
s
7 OTHER: | | ]
AUTOMORILE LIABILITY Y i 1,000,000
A X | anvauto R —— BODILY INJURY (Per person) | §
iy INTERMODAL INTERCHANGE | 08/01/2022 | 0G/01/2023 | BODILY INSURY (Per sccident)| §
| X | ONLY HIRED TRAILER INTERCHANGE RTY DAMAGE -~ R
| AUTOS | (Parpechdent) —
ONLY $
UMBRELLA LIAB o == T EACK OGCURRENGE s
1 oot bttt S, .
A X | excessuae MW2ZX 307221 22 05/01/2022 | 05/01/2023 | AGGREGATE 5
0 B pa— EXCESS AUTO ONLY == —
- DED r J“"EWDN‘ . I - ,,___E_.A_ - P | |ExcEss Lbar $ _ 4,000,000
WORKERS COMPBNSATION YIN -
B |ANDEMPLOVERS LIABILITY o [ T_IEEBKE]E »
B [ouF "wrl:”smm“ "?uom EXC UDE D7 [*] wea WAG-760-002362-012 (AOS) | 050172022 | OBi01/2023 | =i EACHACCIDENT § 5000000
il B WCE-761-002362-102 (W1) 08/01/2022 | 05/01/2023 | EL.DISEASE-EAEMPLOYEE| $ £,000,000
(4] SéﬂlPUONOFOPERATDNS balow E.L DISEABE-POLICYLIMIT | § 5,000,000
A ESC
MOTOR TRUCK CARGO MWZX 307221 22 06/01/2022 | 08/01/2023 [ DESCRIPTION ISIR $100,000
AAAAA l

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS/ LOCATIONS [VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additions! Remarks Sehedule, may be allachsd if moro epace (s required)
Motor Truck Cargo Limit: § 100, os per load. Motor Truck Cargo Release value not to exceed $2.50 /ib ($1.00/1b for used commodities or machinery) up fo Cargo Limit,

CERTIFICATE HOLOER '  CANCELLATION -
SEDGWICRK CODUNTY FUNLTC WORKS -t B

1144 S SENECA SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
" WICHITA, KS 672134443 THE EXPIRATION OATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS,

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
/

]

4 /4
WA ol "ia

© 1988-2018 ACORD CORPORATION. Ail righits reserved
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo ara regiatered marks of ACORD

-

i ¢



Permit No.zo 22-1 ff

SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS A~ oneTime
NON-HOUSE MOVING PERMIT
Permit for moving Oversize / Overweight Loads [:] 60 Day
on Roads under the Jurisdiction of Sedgwick County, Kansas

D Annual
Date of Issuance: Expected Date and Time of Move: ____La.ga-_-_af I2-9-2
Owner of Record: Moving Company: Insurance Co & Policy No.
Company Name: (— : - .
Contact: THE PERMIT COMPANY LANDSTAR RANGER/| otorerusLic INsurancE comPAnY
Addoss|  TBOSARROYOPKWY | PO BOX 18080 1050 CONNECTICUTAVE
Cly, State & Zip, PASASDENA CA 91106 JACKSONVILLE, FL 32224 ~ WASHINGTON DC 20026 -
PhonefFax| JENNIFER 8883310601 MICHELETYLER | o
This permit is valid for days from date of issuance. This permit allows moving of said

Load on said Route in accordance with K.S.A. 17-1914 and the Code of Sedgwick County, KS.
This permit shall contain a formal load description (below), an attached map of the route,
insurance and bond verification, any required traffic control plan, and the signature of

the Sedgwick County Engineer.
Description of Load
AIRCRAFT TOOLING JIG
Gross Weight 187800 |hg No. of Axles: Tractor 4 Trailer 8
Axle Weights 17800 jbs 42000 |hs 48000 |bs 48000 |bs 32000 |ps
Axle Spacing 210 ft 46 46  ft 10-0
Total Length front axle to back axle: 168-0  ft
Helght Width Length
Oversize / Overheight: Load Size ft 24-0 ft 69-6 ft
(28" widlth max)

Overall Size 14-2 ft 168-0

Description of Route:

KS42-MACARTHUR RD-OLIVER ST

Building Permit [] In Sedgwick County[ ] N/A
Permit Fee $ ) ) I I Paid Utility Notification [_] Less than 16' (N/A)
O

o Utility Notice copies rec'd.

Signatures: (This permit must have a signature to be valid.)

Reviewed by:
[[] Bridge £ngineer
e [J Traffic Engineer
ty Engineer [J Construction Engineer

Sedgwick County, KS Form No. XXX Revised 27-JUL-2012

s v



DATE 11/29/2022

AIRCRAFT TOOLING
COMMODITY :
LCADED DIMENSIONS. : WIDTH :2 0 HEIGHT : 14-2 GROSS WT. : HErad0
UNIT# YR: MAKE: - VINF - LiC# LIC STATE#
566040 2014 KENWORTH 1XKWD40X1EJ399980 2509309 IN

81-6

168-0
17600 14000 14000 14000 16000 16000 16000

OVERALL LENGTH 16000 16000 16000 16000 16000

FROPOSED ROUTES :

COMPANY:

THANK YOU
LANDSTAR RANGER .
P O BOX 19060 THE PERMIT COMPANY
JACKSONVILLE, FL 32224 JENNIFER HARDIN

800-359-9407 -v 817-505-1060 - f



Zaeote, Virginia

From: Jennifer Hardin <JHardin@permitcompany.com>

Sent: Monday, December 5, 2022 3:56 PM

To: Zapote, Virginia

Subject: FW: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change
Attachments: 2073_001.pdf

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe.

Here is Sedgwick county permit as per your request.

Thanks,

Jennifer Hardin

The Permit Company
Phone: 1-888-331-0601

Fax: 1-888-331-0602
txpermits@permitcompany.com

From: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>

Sent: Monday, December 05, 2022 3:55 PM

To: Jennifer Hardin <JHardin@permitcompany.com>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Cc: Borst, Mark <Mark.Borst@sedgwick.gov>

Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

See attached permit.

Daniel Schrant, PE | Engineering Manager | Sedgwick County Public Works
p: (316) 660-1778 | f: (316) 660-1875 | daniel.schrant@sedgwick.gov
1144 S. Seneca | Wichita, KS 67213-4443 | www.sedgwickcounty.org

B,

2
t ARl Seduwick County..

K 1, 4
3 worrme for vou

From: Jennifer Hardin [mailto:JHardin@permitcompany.com]

Sent: Monday, December 5, 2022 2:38 PM

To: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Cc: Borst, Mark <Mark.Borst@sedgwick.gov>

Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. Sedgwick County Division of Information and Technology

Good afternoon,



I just wanted to check status on this permit?

Thanks,

Jennifer Hardin

The Permit Company
Phone: 1-888-331-0601

Fax: 1-888-331-0602
txpermits@permitcompany.com

From: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>

Sent: Friday, December 02, 2022 4:03 PM

To: Jennifer Hardin <JHardin@permitcompany.com>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Cc: Borst, Mark <Mark.Borst@sedgwick.gov>

Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

| think we have the information we need. There were a couple of reviews that needed to happen followed by a
sighature from the county engineer. I'll check on it on Monday.

Daniel Schrant, PE | Engineering Manager | Sedgwick County Public Works
p: (316) 660-1778 | f: (316) 660-1875 | daniel.schrant@sedgwick.gov
1144 S. Seneca | Wichita, KS 67213-4443 | www.sedgwickcounty.org

)
) Sedgwick County...
working for you

From: Jennifer Hardin [mailto:JHardin@permitcompany.com]

Sent: Friday, December 2, 2022 10:44 AM

To: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. Sedgwick County Division of Information and Technology

Do you need any other information for the permit?

Thanks,

Jennifer Hardin

The Permit Company
Phone: 1-888-331-0601

Fax: 1-888-331-0602
txpermits@permitcompany.com




From: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 01, 2022 4:28 PM

To: Jennifer Hardin <JHardin@permitcompany.com>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

Yes, we did not have any bridge conflicts with that route, so we can continue to process that permit.

Daniel Schrant, PE | Engineering Manager | Sedgwick County Public Works

p: (316) 660-1778 | f: (316) 660-1875 | daniel.schrant@sedgwick.gov
1144 S. Seneca | Wichita, KS 67213-4443 | www.sedgwickcounty.org

§| Sedgwick County...
working for you

From: Jennifer Hardin [mailto:JHardin@permitcompany.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 1, 2022 4:20 PM

To: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. Sedgwick County Division of Information and Technology

Can we stick to the original routes from ks42-w macarthur to oliver

Jennifer Hardin

The Permit Company
Phone: 1-888-331-0601

Fax: 1-888-331-0602
txpermits@permitcompany.com

From: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 01, 2022 4:15 PM

To: Jennifer Hardin <JHardin@permitcompany.com>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

This load will not be allowed on the 47" Street South bridge over the Arkansas River, so this route will not work.

Daniel Schrant, PE | Engineering Manager | Sedgwick County Public Works
p: (316) 660-1778 | f: (316) 660-1875 | daniel.schrant@sedgwick.gov
1144 S. Seneca | Wichita, KS 67213-4443 | www.sedgwickcounty.org

Sedowick County.
working for you

From: Jennifer Hardin [mailto:JHardin@permitcompany.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 1, 2022 2:13 PM

To: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change




CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. Sedgwick County Division of Information and Technology

Please let me know if this map will work

Thanks,

Jennifer Hardin

The Permit Company
Phone: 1-888-331-0601

Fax: 1-888-331-0602
txpermits@permitcompany.com

From: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 01, 2022 2:06 PM

To: Jennifer Hardin <JHardin@permitcompany.com>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

If you could draw your route on a map that would be sufficient | think.

Daniel Schrant, PE | Engineering Manager | Sedgwick County Public Works
p: (316) 660-1778 | f: (316) 660-1875 | daniel.schrant@sedgwick.gov
1144 S. Seneca | Wichita, KS 67213-4443 | www.sedgwickcounty.org

B
g 1 Sedgwick County...
working for you

Exuns

From: Jennifer Hardin [mailto:JHardin@permitcompany.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 1, 2022 1:34 PM

To: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. Sedgwick County Division of Information and Technology

Is There a way to change this route completely. I am having to redo the KS permit to take them
ks42-macarthur-west st- e 47™" st - oliver rd n
They are having to change the routing due to overhead trees on macarthur.

Should I resubmit another request?

Thanks,

Jennifer Hardin
The Permit Company



- Phone: 1-888-331-0601
Fax: 1-888-331-0602
txpermits@permitcompany.com

From: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 01, 2022 8:55 AM

To: Jennifer Hardin <JHardin@permitcompany.com>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

Where to on Oliver? That will be part of our permit as well.

Daniel Schrant, PE | Engineering Manager | Sedgwick County Public Works
p: (316) 660-1778 | f: (316) 660-1875 | daniel.schrant@sedgwick.gov
1144 S. Seneca | Wichita, KS 67213-4443 | www.sedgwickcounty.org

Sedgwick County...
working for you

From: Jennifer Hardin [mailto:JHardin@permitcompany.com]

Sent: Thursday, December 1, 2022 8:53 AM

To: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. Sedgwick County Division of Information and Technology

So after KS42N they will take W MacArthur Rd E then Oliver Rd S

Jennifer Hardin

The Permit Company
Phone: 1-888-331-0601

Fax: 1-888-331-0602
txpermits@permitcompany.com

From: Schrant, Daniel <Daniel.Schrant@sedgwick.gov>

Sent: Thursday, December 01, 2022 8:50 AM

To: Jennifer Hardin <JHardin@permitcompany.com>; pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>
Subject: RE: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

Not a problem. Could you expand on your route? | just want to make sure we are looking at the correct section of
road. Is your load coming on K-42 and turning east on MacArthur and then traversing MacArthur for the 10.5 miles over
to Oliver?

Daniel Schrant, PE | Engineering Manager | Sedgwick County Public Works
p: (316) 660-1778 | f: (316) 660-1875 | daniel.schrant@sedgwick.gov
1144 S. Seneca | Wichita, KS 67213-4443 | www.sedgwickcounty.org
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{Q?} Sedgwick County...
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From: Jennifer Hardin [mailto:JHardin@permitcompany.com]
Sent: Thursday, December 1, 2022 8:00 AM

To: pwplans <pwplans@sedgwick.gov>

Subject: (EXTERNAL)landstar ranger permit req date change

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the
sender and know the content is safe. Sedgwick County Division of Information and Technology

I sent a permit request over for landstar ranger to start on 12-7. Can we change that to 12-9

Thanks,

Jennifer Hardin

The Permit Company
Phone: 1-888-331-0601

Fax: 1-888-331-0602
txpermits@permitcompany.com




